HOUSE COMMEMORATION NO. 1058

Introduced by: Representatives Heinert, Bartling, Craig, Feickert, Feinstein, Gibson, Hawks, Hawley, Hunhoff (Bernie), Killer, Kirschman, May, Olson (Betty), Parsley, Peterson, Ring, Schrempp, Soli, Tyler, Verchio, Werner, and Wismer and Senators Sutton, Frerichs, Jones (Tom), Kirkeby, Lucas, and Tieszen

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring Sonyah Shae Clifford of Rockyford, South Dakota, for her outstanding job representing Indian rodeo and being named Miss Indian Rodeo 2013 at the Indian National Finals Rodeo.

WHEREAS, Sonyah Clifford of Rockyford, South Dakota, a student at Oglala Lakota College, daughter of Misty Brave and Shane Clifford, and the sibling of Shaina, Bailey, Dale Vocu, and Kansas Clifford, represented herself, her family, and her community with the utmost grace and professionalism; and

WHEREAS, Sonyah Clifford's crowning as Miss Indian Rodeo 2013 was well deserved and could not have gone to a better individual; and

WHEREAS, Sonyah Clifford participated in the Black Hills Stock Show, Range Days, Black Hills Roundup, Fort McDowell Arizona Rodeo, Standoff Alberta Rodeo, Casey Tibbs Bronc Match, and many other functions; and

WHEREAS, the success of the State of South Dakota, strength of our communities, and the overall vitality of American society depend, in great measure, upon the dedication of young people like Sonyah Clifford who use their considerable talents to represent others:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Eighty-Ninth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the Legislature congratulates Sonyah Clifford as Miss Indian Rodeo 2013 and for representing her community with the utmost poise, grace, and enthusiasm.

